DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY
DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE
TRAFFIC REPORT
March 2022

Full Fare

EZPASS

EZPASS

2-Axle

3-Axle

4-Axle

5-Axle

6-Axle

Wide

Total Revenue

Cars Frequent Commuter Car1 Car2 Car3 Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Special Load Non Rev Vehicles
3/1/2022 Tuesday 21,722 2,717 3,249 106 256 7 1,594 464 529 6,793 184 27 8 103 37,656
3/2/2022 Wednesday 22,341 2,773 3,287 175 299 8 1,630 465 596 6,828 190 28 7 79 38,627
3/3/2022 Thursday 25,889 2,732 3,248 230 362 10 1,735 514 581 6,887 173 38 13 83 42,412
3/4/2022 Friday 35,166 2,633 3,033 290 434 12 1,642 523 539 6,388 164 28 10 75 50,862
3/5/2022 Saturday 37,433 1,857 1,496 272 324 6 791 296 233 3,107 93 11 4 21 45,923
3/6/2022 Sunday 40,481 1,416 1,075 169 207 8 525 290 154 2,049 32 10 - 21 46,416
3/7/2022 Monday 24,950 2,509 3,087 104 235 7 1,451 450 442 6,176 111 28 12 76 39,562
3/8/2022 Tuesday 22,116 2,721 3,352 137 226 13 1,640 481 537 7,023 200 30 17 96 38,493
3/9/2022 Wednesday 21,248 2,619 3,251 118 225 13 1,544 440 539 6,821 163 24 33 67 37,038
3/10/2022 Thursday 26,651 2,697 3,239 155 274 13 1,695 558 564 6,805 176 29 19 86 42,875
3/11/2022 Friday 39,864 2,590 2,964 182 322 8 1,677 610 541 6,486 150 29 8 62 55,431
3/12/2022 Saturday 27,446 1,381 1,203 97 190 3 698 273 168 3,069 94 9 2 35 34,633
3/13/2022 Sunday 41,971 1,470 1,055 154 159 5 641 275 158 2,093 36 9 - 29 48,026
3/14/2022 Monday 26,920 2,492 3,072 117 232 11 1,521 473 496 6,384 126 25 8 78 41,877
3/15/2022 Tuesday 23,527 2,714 3,299 107 222 13 1,648 474 520 7,287 201 28 30 86 40,070
3/16/2022 Wednesday 24,832 2,718 3,316 136 250 14 1,698 530 573 7,226 188 25 34 68 41,540
3/17/2022 Thursday 26,822 2,580 3,244 134 269 11 1,655 577 556 6,876 187 28 22 51 42,961
3/18/2022 Friday 39,956 2,524 2,960 187 318 12 1,611 534 504 6,453 144 28 33 57 55,264
3/19/2022 Saturday 38,039 1,789 1,508 175 252 4 798 271 215 3,142 87 9 3 46 46,292
3/20/2022 Sunday 43,039 1,431 1,088 174 243 2 528 277 185 2,193 38 10 2 37 49,210
3/21/2022 Monday 27,497 2,518 3,087 136 256 5 1,608 499 470 6,645 124 23 22 91 42,890
3/22/2022 Tuesday 23,370 2,747 3,328 121 224 5 1,599 469 512 7,145 199 25 10 82 39,754
3/23/2022 Wednesday 23,520 2,683 3,354 131 234 13 1,683 528 544 7,136 197 21 6 54 40,050
3/24/2022 Thursday 28,591 2,683 3,187 117 262 14 1,662 497 574 6,850 197 22 12 75 44,668
3/25/2022 Friday 43,366 2,548 3,010 188 329 12 1,627 521 588 6,360 180 31 18 81 58,778
3/26/2022 Saturday 40,950 1,843 1,495 209 270 5 854 323 212 3,168 93 10 3 38 49,435
3/27/2022 Sunday 42,475 1,466 1,082 210 228 2 636 273 168 2,215 36 10 1 28 48,802
3/28/2022 Monday 25,115 2,444 3,140 123 241 10 1,529 448 507 6,421 139 19 37 58 40,173
3/29/2022 Tuesday 22,655 2,738 3,301 121 239 7 1,614 458 532 7,251 213 30 42 66 39,201
3/30/2022 Wednesday 23,785 2,754 3,323 170 276 4 1,806 482 558 7,135 193 36 35 66 40,557
3/31/2022 Thursday 27,727 2,650 3,265 145 312 8 1,775 559 557 6,966 191 30 31 78 44,216
March 2022 TOTAL 939,464 73,437 83,598 4,890 8,170 265 43,115 13,832 13,852 177,378 4,499 710 482 1,973 1,363,692
March 2021 TOTAL 881,645 76,807 75,299 5,240 8,046 207 40,190 12,122 14,609 169,567 4,259 742 484 2,135 1,289,217
57,819 (3,370) 8,299 (350) 124 58 2,925 1,710 (757) 7,811 240 (32) (2) (162) 74,475
6.6% -4.4% 11.0% -6.7% 1.5% 28.0% 7.3% 14.1% -5.2% 4.6% 5.6% -4.3% -0.4% -7.6% 5.8%




